FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

6/4/01

06-04-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101705668

COLK

CORRECTIVE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year May 16, 1994 Change of Name				
Reel # 1444 Frame # 0382	Other				
Conveying Party Name Woodall Publishing Company	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership 🗷	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Woodall Publications Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 2575 Visa Del Mar					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Ventura	California 93001				
Individual General Partnership City General Partnership Association	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
77001 DEEPE VOUNDER 43,00 UP FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representati	ve Name and Address	Enter for the first Red	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	0-203-8080
Name Rod S. B	erman, Esq./Jeffer, Ma	angels, Butler & N	larmaro LLP
Address (line 1) 2121 Ave	nue of the Stars, 10th	floor	
Address (line 2) Los Ange	les, CA 90067		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
i ages	al number of pages of the atta attachments.	ached conveyance doc	ument # 3
	Number(s) or Registration Cation Number or the Registration Number of Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached
Trademark Applic			ation Number(s)
74/523,976			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of pr	operties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed xx D	eposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposi	t account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		# 10-0440
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes xx No

Statement and Signature

Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Christine L. Lofgren

Christne & Ly Signature

6/ / /01

Date Signed

TRADEMAR

04-01-1996

OMMERCE nark Office

	_			
•				
_	-	-	-	-

WARK MAILTAP settings 0 0 0 73.13.96 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple. hereof. 1996 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Woodall Publication Corporation Publishing Company, L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 28167 North Keith Drive ☐ Association City: Lake Forest State: IL ZIP.60045-5000 General Partnership DQ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship _ Other . ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership Yes XX) No ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Other Merger Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement representative designation is attached: Yes Yes Other _ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: May 16, 1994 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 74/523,976 Additional numbers attached? Yes Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara A. Crites Internal Address: KATTEN MUCHIN & ZAVIS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 525 W. Monroe Street Address: __ B. Deposit account number: Suite 1600 ZIP: 60661 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: __IL City: Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Do not detach this portion

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Barbara A. Crites

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

170 BD 03726796 74523976

Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Ir 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bu

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EF203495345US

Date of Deposit: March 7, 1996

I hereby certify that this paper and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Box RESPONSES, NO FEE, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Barbara A. Crites

March 7, 1996

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Woodall Publishing Company, L.P. ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited partnership, located at 28167 North Keith Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045-5000, having a bona fide intent to use in its business the trademarks TEXAS RV and GO & RENT . . . RENT & GO (the "Trademarks"), has filed the following trademark applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date
TEXAS RV	May 12, 1994
GO & RENT RENT & GO	May 12, 1994

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred all of its business to which the Trademarks pertain to Woodall Publications Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 28167 North Keith Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045-5000; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, being the successor of all of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, desires the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registration applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the registration applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

EXHIBIT A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument.

Dated: May 16, 1994

WOODALL PUBLISHING COMPANY, L.P.

By: Its General Partner, WOODALL GROUP, INC.

By:

Thomas S. Bagley, President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

On this 16th day of May, 1994, before me appeared Thomas S. Bagley, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

SARAH FILLER

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires July 31, 1997

EXHIBIT A